2025 Hancock County 4-H Fair Schedule

MONDAY , JUNE 9TH

6:00 PM Bicycle Rodeo, Community Pavillion
TUESDAY, JUNE 10TH

6:00 PM 4-H Pocket Pets, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11TH

8:00 AM Clean-up Day around the Fairgrounds

6:00 PM 4-H Cat Show, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
THURSDAY, JUNE 12TH

9 AM-11 AM Mini 4-H Project Turn-in, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall

9 AM-12 PM g—flf-:cI:rOJect Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall & Extension

3PM-6PM 4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
ERIDAY, JUNE 13TH

8:30 AM - 3PM 4-H Project Judging, Trinity Park Church

6:30 PM 4-H Horse & Pony Show - Contesting Classes, Multi-

Purpose Arena

Hancock County Mini Princess Pageant, 4-H Bowl (Rain -

6:00PM Pioneer Building)
SATURDAY, JUNE 14th
8:00 AM Tractor Maintenance & Compact Tractor Contest, South Lot
9:00 AM 4-H Horse & Pony Show - Halter, Performance, Western,
: and English, Multi-Purpose Arena
3:00 PM 4-H Queen Contest, Trinity Park Church
5:00 PM 4-H Dog Show followed by 4-H Dog Agility, 4-H Show Arena
SUNDAY, JUNE 15th
5:00 PM Livestock Barn Set Up (Cattle Barn - Tack Only, after set-up
) until 10pm)
6:00 PM Rabbit Ambassador Contest, 4-H West Arena
MONDAY, JUNE 16th
8 AM -3 PM Commercial & Food Vendor Set Up
8 AM-4PM Cattle Barn - Tack Only Today
9AM-12PM 4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
4PM-6PM 4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall

6 PM - 10 PM Swine Arrival

Llama and Alpaca Arrival
4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall

North Parking Lot Closed

4-H and Mini 4-H Poultry Show, 4-H West Arena

Carnival Opens "TWO FOR TUESDAY" Two ride
for the price of ONE

Commercial Vendors Open

4-H Parade, entries must be on grounds by 5 PM

Preview Night of the Exhibit Hall

4-H Foods Auction, Pioneer Building

TK Pro Rodeo, Multipurpose Arena

Open BBQ Contest, Judging at 3pm, Hancock Building
Poss-Abilities for Youth of all Abilities Show, 4-H West
Arena

Exhibit Hall Open

4-H BBQ Contest

Carnival Opens "FAMILY DAY SPECIAL"

All rides take ONE ticket

Commercial Vendors Open

4-H Llama and Alpaca Costume Class, 4-H West Arena
4-H Horse & Pony Club will have Horses on display,
Hancock Building

4-H Fashion Revue, 4-H Bowl

TK Pro Bull Riding, Multipurpose Arena

Dairy Arrival

Beef Arrival
Hancock County Pork Producers Show

Exhibit Hall Open

4-H Llama and Alpaca Showmanship, Obstacle Course and
Pack Class, 4-H West Arena

Carnival Opens "DISCOUNT TICKET NIGHT" All
rides discounted all night!

5PM-9PM Commercial Vendors Open

4-H Horse & Pony Club will have Horses on display,
Hancock Building

Monster Truck Show, Multipurpose Arena

Mini 4-H Swine Show

4-H Swine Gilt & Barrow Show, 4-H Show Arena
4-H Beef Weigh-In/Check Pure Bred Heifer Papers
Exhibit Hall Open

Carnival Opens



5PM-9PM
7:00 PM

7:00PM
11 PM-12PM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
10AM-9PM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
1PM-4PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1PM-9PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 AM

10 AM-9PM
10:00 AM

1PM-5PM

1PM-7PM
4:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00PM
9:00 PM

9:00 AM
10AM-9PM
11 AM-1PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM

6:30 PM
7:00 PM

8:00 AM
10AM-9PM
2:00PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

8:00 PM
10:00 PM

9AM -6 PM
6:00 PM

8:00 AM

Commercial Vendors Open

4-H Swine Show of Champions and Showmanship, 4-H
Show Arena

Donkey Basketball, Multipurpose Arena

Swine Release

Baby Contest, Pioneer Building

Check In for 4-H and Mini 4-H Rabbit Show, 4-H West Arena
Exhibit Hall Open

4-H and Mini 4-H Rabbit Show, 4-H West Arena

Farmer Olympics, Show Arena

Sheep & Goat Arrival Day

Mini 4-H Beef Show, 4-H Show Arena

Carnival Opens "EARLY BIRD SPECIAL"

Rides discounted until 4 PM!

Commercial Vendors Open

4-H Communications Contest, Pioneer Building

Mini 4-H Dairy Cattle Show, West Show Arena

4-H Dairy Cattle Show, West Show Arena

Awards Program, 4-H Bowl (Rain 4-H Show Arena) (4-H 10
year member, Scholarships, and Others)

Draft Horse Pulls, Multipurpose Arena

Worship Service, Pioneer Building

Exhibit Hall Open

4-H Beef Show, 4-H Show Arena

Carnival Open "LAST BLAST SPECIAL" All
rides take ONE ticket

Commercial Vendors Open

Mini 4-H Sheep Show

4-H Beef Show of Champions and Showmanship, 4-H Show
Arena

4-H Companion Animal Showmanship, 4-H West Arena
Youth Pedal Pull, 4-H Bowl Sponsored By: Farm Bureau
Young Farmers

Tractor, Semi, & Truck Pull, Multipurpose Arena

Beef Released

4-H Sheep Show, Ewes followed by Market Lambs, 4-H
Sheep Lead, 4-H Show Arena

Exhibit Hall Open

Pork Chops & Pork Burgers served, Pioneer Building
Sponsored By: Hancock County Pork Producers

Mini 4-H Llama Show

4-H Sheep Show of Champions and Showmanship, 4-H
Show Arena

4-H Rabbit Awards, 4-H Bowl

Llama & Alpaca Fun Night - West Arena, Release Following

4-H Dairy/Pygmy Goat Show, 4-H Show Arena
Exhibit Hall Open

4-H Boer Goat Show, 4-H Show Arena

Mini Goat Show

Rabbits and Poultry (on exhibit) released
Supreme Showmanship, 4-H Show Arena
Dairy, Sheep, and Goats Released

Release of 4-H Projects, Exhibit Hall
4-H Livestock Auction

Clean-up of Livestock Barns



