2025 Hancock County 4-H Fair Schedule

MONDAY, JUNE 9TH	6:00 PM	Disusta Dadas, Osman, di D., illi
TUESDAY, JUNE 10TH	6:00 PM	Bicycle Rodeo, Community Pavillion
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11TH	6:00 PM	4-H Pocket Pets, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
	8:00 AM 6:00 PM	Clean-up Day around the Fairgrounds 4-H Cat Show, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
THURSDAY, JUNE 12TH	9 AM-11 AM	Mini 4-H Project Turn-in, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
	9 AM-12 PM	4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall & Extension Office
	3 PM - 6 PM	4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
FRIDAY, JUNE 13TH	8:30 AM - 3 PM	4-H Project Judging, Trinity Park Church
	6:30 PM	4-H Horse & Pony Show - Contesting Classes, Multi-
		Purpose Arena Hancock County Mini Princess Pageant, 4-H Bowl (Rain -
SATURDAY, JUNE 14th	6:00 PM	Pioneer Building)
SATURDAT, JUNE 1411	8:00 AM	Tractor Maintenance & Compact Tractor Contest, South Lot
	9:00 AM	4-H Horse & Pony Show - Halter, Performance, Western, and English, Multi-Purpose Arena
	3:00 PM	4-H Queen Contest, Trinity Park Church
SUNDAY, JUNE 15th	5:00 PM	4-H Dog Show followed by 4-H Dog Agility, 4-H Show Arena
	5:00 PM	Livestock Barn Set Up (Cattle Barn - Tack Only, after set-up until 10pm)
	6:00 PM	Rabbit Ambassador Contest, 4-H West Arena
MONDAY, JUNE 16th	8 AM - 3 PM	Commercial & Food Vendor Set Up
	8 AM - 4 PM	Cattle Barn - Tack Only Today
	9 AM - 12 PM 4 PM - 6 PM	4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall 4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall
	6 PM - 10 PM	Swine Arrival
TUESDAY, JUNE 17th	6 AM - 12 PM	Llama and Alpaca Arrival
	9 AM-12 PM 12 PM - 7 PM	4-H Project Judging, Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall North Parking Lot Closed
	2:00 PM	4-H and Mini 4-H Poultry Show, 4-H West Arena
	6:00 PM	Carnival Opens "TWO FOR TUESDAY" Two ride for the price of ONE
	5 PM - 9 PM	Commercial Vendors Open
	6:00 PM 7 PM - 9 PM	4-H Parade, entries must be on grounds by 5 PM Preview Night of the Exhibit Hall
	7:30 PM 8:00 PM	4-H Foods Auction, Pioneer Building TK Pro Rodeo, Multipurpose Arena
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 18th		
	6:00 AM	Open BBQ Contest, Judging at 3pm, Hancock Building Poss-Abilities for Youth of all Abilities Show, 4-H West
	10:00 AM	Arena
	10 AM - 9 PM 1:00 PM	Exhibit Hall Open 4-H BBQ Contest
	5:00 PM	Carnival Opens "FAMILY DAY SPECIAL" All rides take ONE ticket
	5 PM - 9 PM	Commercial Vendors Open
	6:00 PM	4-H Llama and Alpaca Costume Class, 4-H West Arena 4-H Horse & Pony Club will have Horses on display,
	5:00 PM 8:00 PM	Hancock Building 4-H Fashion Revue, 4-H Bowl
	8:00 PM	TK Pro Bull Riding, Multipurpose Arena
THURSDAY, JUNE 19th	9 PM - 11 PM	Dairy Arrival
	6 AM - 12 PM	Beef Arrival
	9:00 AM 10 AM - 9 PM	Hancock County Pork Producers Show Exhibit Hall Open
	10:00 AM	4-H Llama and Alpaca Showmanship, Obstacle Course and Pack Class, 4-H West Arena
	6:00 PM	Carnival Opens "DISCOUNT TICKET NIGHT" All
	5 PM - 9 PM	rides discounted all night! Commercial Vendors Open
	5:00 PM	4-H Horse & Pony Club will have Horses on display,
	7:00 PM	Hancock Building Monster Truck Show, Multipurpose Arena
EDIDAV JUNE 20th	7:30 PM	Mini 4-H Swine Show
FRIDAY, JUNE 20th Sponsored by:	7:30 PM 9:00 AM	4-H Swine Gilt & Barrow Show, 4-H Show Arena
	9:00 AM 10:00 AM	4-H Swine Gilt & Barrow Show, 4-H Show Arena 4-H Beef Weigh-In/Check Pure Bred Heifer Papers
Sponsored by:	9:00 AM	4-H Swine Gilt & Barrow Show, 4-H Show Arena

SATURDAY, JUNE 21st	5 PM - 9 PM 7:00 PM 7:00 PM 11 PM - 12 PM	Commercial Vendors Open 4-H Swine Show of Champions and Showmanship, 4-H Show Arena Donkey Basketball, Multipurpose Arena Swine Release
OATONDAT, JONE 2134	9:00 AM 9:00 AM 10 AM - 9 PM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 1 PM - 4 PM 1:00 PM 1:00 PM 1 PM - 9 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM	Baby Contest, Pioneer Building Check In for 4-H and Mini 4-H Rabbit Show, 4-H West Arena Exhibit Hall Open 4-H and Mini 4-H Rabbit Show, 4-H West Arena Farmer Olympics, Show Arena Sheep & Goat Arrival Day Mini 4-H Beef Show, 4-H Show Arena Carnival Opens "EARLY BIRD SPECIAL" Rides discounted until 4 PM! Commercial Vendors Open 4-H Communications Contest, Pioneer Building Mini 4-H Dairy Cattle Show, West Show Arena 4-H Dairy Cattle Show, West Show Arena Awards Program, 4-H Bowl (Rain 4-H Show Arena) (4-H 10 year member, Scholarships, and Others)
SUNDAY, JUNE 22nd	7:00 PM	Draft Horse Pulls, Multipurpose Arena
MONDAY, JUNE 23rd	9:30 AM 10 AM - 9 PM 10:00 AM 1 PM - 5 PM 1 PM - 7 PM 4:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 7:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 PM	Worship Service, Pioneer Building Exhibit Hall Open 4-H Beef Show, 4-H Show Arena Carnival Open "LAST BLAST SPECIAL" All rides take ONE ticket Commercial Vendors Open Mini 4-H Sheep Show 4-H Beef Show of Champions and Showmanship, 4-H Show Arena 4-H Companion Animal Showmanship, 4-H West Arena Youth Pedal Pull, 4-H Bowl Sponsored By: Farm Bureau Young Farmers Tractor, Semi, & Truck Pull, Multipurpose Arena Beef Released
	9:00 AM 10 AM - 9 PM 11 AM - 1 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:00 PM	4-H Sheep Show, Ewes followed by Market Lambs, 4-H Sheep Lead, 4-H Show Arena Exhibit Hall Open Pork Chops & Pork Burgers served, Pioneer Building Sponsored By: Hancock County Pork Producers Mini 4-H Llama Show 4-H Sheep Show of Champions and Showmanship, 4-H Show Arena 4-H Rabbit Awards, 4-H Bowl Llama & Alpaca Fun Night - West Arena, Release Following
TUESDAY, JUNE 24th	8:00 AM 10 AM - 9 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 PM 8:00 PM 10:00 PM	4-H Dairy/Pygmy Goat Show, 4-H Show Arena Exhibit Hall Open 4-H Boer Goat Show, 4-H Show Arena Mini Goat Show Rabbits and Poultry (on exhibit) released Supreme Showmanship, 4-H Show Arena Dairy, Sheep, and Goats Released
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 25th	9 AM - 6 PM	Release of 4-H Projects, Exhibit Hall
THURSDAY, JUNE 26th	6:00 PM 8:00 AM	4-H Livestock Auction Clean-up of Livestock Barns
	5.007.00	